MANDSAUR UNIVERSITY CALENDER

MANDSAUR
UNIVERSITY

MAKING FUTURE READY!

(July to December 2025)
Date - 18/06/2025
S. No. Activity Name Date (Tentative) Day Remark
1. | Commencement of Classes (I Semester) 01.07.2025 Tuesday
2 Commencement of Classes (III, V and VII Semester) 07.07.2025 Monday
3. | First Low attendance Display 08.08.2025 Friday
4. | Rakshabandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday Holiday
5. | Independence Day Celebration 15.08.2025 Friday Full Day
6. | Krishna Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday Holiday
e IS)ispIay of Detention list for I Mid Semester examination for IIL,V,VII 30.08.2025 Saturday
emester
8. |IMid Semester examination for III,V,VII Semester 02.09.2025 to 04.09.2025
9. | Milad-un-Nabi 05.09.2025 Friday Holiday
10. | Fresher’'s Night for 2025-26 admitted students 06.09.2025 Saturday A_ftg OC:’:-;ege
11. | Display of Detention list for I Mid Semester examination for I Semester 15.09.2025 Monday
12. | I Mid Semester examination for I Semester 17.09.2025 to 19.09.2025
13. | Convocation 2025 20.09.2025 Saturday
g | e Bl 01.10.2025 Wednesday | Holiday
15. Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra 02.10.2025 Thursday Holiday
16. | Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 07.10.2025 Tuesday Holiday
17. | Second Low attendance Display 08.10.2025 Wednesday
18. | MU Sports League 13.10.2025 to 17.102025 | Mondayto | gy pay
Friday
) i = Saturday to .
19. | Deepawali 18.10.2025 to 22.10.2025 Wednesday Holiday
20. | Guru Nanak Jayanti/ Bhagwan Birsa Munda Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday Holiday
21. gisplay of Detention list for II Mid Semester examination for III,V,VII 08.11.2025 Saturday
emester
22. | Il Mid Semester examination for III,V,VII Semester 18.11.2025 to 20.11.2025
23. | Display of Detention list for II Mid Semester examination for I Semester 20.11.2025 Thursday
24. | II Mid Semester examination for I Semester 24.11.2025 to 26.11.25
Session End (I1I, V & VII Semesters)
25, (Last working day) 29.11.2025 - --
Session End (I Semester) --
i (Last working day DAL -
27. | End Semester Examination (III, V & VII Semesters) 24.11.2025 to 19.12.2025 -- i
28. | End Semester Examination (I Semester) 01.12.2025 to 24.12.2025
29. | Semester Break 21.12.2025 to 10.01.2026
g
REGISTRAR
Copy To:-
Office of Hon'ble Chancellor Sir. i trarx
Office of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Sir. —F 1 inivers

All Deans/HOIs/HODs,
All Teaching Staff.
All Non-Teaching Staff.




